Azusa Pacific (0-3,0-0 PacWest) -vs- Seattle Pacific (2-3,0-0 Great Northwest)

11/19/21 at Carver Gym, Bellingham, WA

Date: 11/19/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;%g:Pyez Azusa Pacific 27 39 66
Site: Carver Gym, Bellingham, WA Seattle Pacific 35 40 75
Referees: Court Potter, Jeff Flowers, Greg Morstein
Azusa Pacific 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 West,Ken * 31 7-11 2-4 3-3 1-3 4 2 1 2 2 1 19
03 Robertson,McKelary * 26 5-12 1-5 3-4 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 1 14
35 Ary-Turner,Trevon * 27 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 4 0 0 5
25 Kleppe,Nate * 23 2-3 0-1 0-1 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
33 French,Sasha * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 McBride,Allan 27 7-7 3-3 5-6 2-5 7 4 0 1 1 0 22
11  Gray,Hayden 23 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 5 3 2 0 3 2
05 Becvar,Terrence 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
02 Avera,Ben 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Hemsley,Justin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 0 (0]
21 Waikle,Dillon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-52 7-22 11-14 9-22 31 28 11 18 3 5 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-25 48.00 % 2-9 22.22% 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 5-13 38.46 % 10-12 83.33 %
Total 24-52 46.2 % 7-22 31.8% 11-14 78.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O
Seattle Pacific 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Moffitt,Divant'e * 31 8-12 0-0 11-13 2-4 6 3 4 4 0 2 27
04 Cavell,Harry * 37 4-10 1-4 4-4 1-6 7 3 1 1 0 2 13
24  Anderson,Shaw * 31 3-7 0-2 5-6 1-0 1 0 3 3 0 1 11
01 Paulsen,Zack * 34 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 3 5
33 Samore,Kelton * 17 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0] 0 0 3
14  El Mardi,Mehdi 15 4-8 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 8
12  Sidhu,Bijon 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6
03 Khan,Sharif 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 1 2
21  Medjo,Jacob 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-52 4-17 23-29 7-20 27 18 11 11 (o} 9 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-11 27.27 % 8-10 80.00 %
Second Half 12-23 52.17 % 1-6 16.67 % 15-19 78.95 %
Total 24-52 46.2 % 4-17 23.5% 23-29 79.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 24

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle Pacific
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 19:31
REBOUND OFF by WEST,KEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,KEN(in the paint) 19:25 0-2 H2

19:09 MISS 3PTR by CAVELL,HARRY
REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,SASHA --
TURNOVER by WEST,KEN 18:45

18:38 MISS 3PTR by SAMORE,KELTON
REBOUND DEF by ARY-TURNER,TREVON --
MISS 3PTR by WEST,KEN 18:30
REBOUND OFF by FRENCH,SASHA --
MISS LAYUP by FRENCH,SASHA(INn the paint) 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMORE,KELTON

FOUL by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 18:05

18:01 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FRENCH,SASHA 17:46

17:46 STEAL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

GOOD DUNK by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(fastbreak)(in the
17:41  4-2 V 2 paint)

TURNOVER by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 17:27
17:27 STEAL by CAVELL,HARRY
FOUL by WEST,KEN 17:23

17:23 5-2 V 3 GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(fastbreak)
17:23 6-2 V4 GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 17:09 6-4 V2
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY --
FOUL by FRENCH,SASHA 16:51

16:51 7-4 V 3 GOOD FT by CAVELL,HARRY
SUB OUT by FRENCH,SASHA 16:51
SUB IN by GRAY,HAYDEN 16:51

16:51 8-4 V4 GOOD FT by CAVELL,HARRY
TURNOVER by WEST,KEN 16:32

16:32 STEAL by ANDERSON,SHAW

GOOD LAYUP by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(fastbreak)(in the
16:25 10-4 V 6 paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEST,KEN 15:57
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,HAYDEN =
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,HAYDEN(in the paint) 15:51 10-6 V4
15:38 MISS JUMPER by SAMORE,KELTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARY-TURNER,TREVON --
GOOD 3PTR by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 15:07 10-9 Vi
ASSIST by KLEPPE,NATE --

14:52 MISS 3PTR by CAVELL,HARRY
REBOUND DEF by WEST,KEN -
TURNOVER by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 14:34
14:34 STEAL by PAULSEN,ZACK
14:26 MISS JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint)
BLOCK by WEST,KEN 14:26
== REBOUND OFF by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
14:15 MISS JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
BLOCK by WEST,KEN 14:15
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,HAYDEN -
TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 14:05
14:05 STEAL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
GOOD LAYUP by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(fastbreak)(in the
13:59 12-9 V 3 paint)
MISS 3PTR by KLEPPE,NATE 13:41
- REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,ZACK
FOUL by KLEPPE,NATE 13:30

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:30



SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB OUT by KLEPPE,NATE

SUB OUT by WEST,KEN

SUB IN by BECVAR,TERRENCE

SUB IN by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
TURNOVER by ARY-TURNER,TREVON

FOUL by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
SUB IN by AVERA,BEN

FOUL by GRAY,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by AVERA,BEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
ASSIST by GRAY,HAYDEN

STEAL by GRAY,HAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
ASSIST by GRAY,HAYDEN

TURNOVER by BECVAR,TERRENCE

STEAL by GRAY,HAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by BECVAR,TERRENCE

FOUL by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

14-9

14-11

14-14

17-14

V5

V3

V3

SUB OUT by PAULSEN,ZACK

SUB OUT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

SUB OUT by SAMORE,KELTON

SUB IN by KHAN,SHARIF

SUB IN by SIDHU,BIJON

SUB IN by EL MARDI,MEHDI

MISS LAYUP by EL MARDI,MEHDI(in the paint)

STEAL by KHAN,SHARIF
MISS JUMPER by CAVELL,HARRY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EL MARDI,MEHDI

MISS JUMPER by EL MARDI,MEHDI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SHAW
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIDHU,BIJON

MISS JUMPER by PAULSEN,ZACK(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CAVELL,HARRY

SUB IN by PAULSEN,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by KHAN,SHARIF
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,SHAW

FOUL by KHAN,SHARIF

SUB OUT by KHAN,SHARIF
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAW
SUB IN by CAVELL,HARRY

SUB IN by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

FOUL by EL MARDI,MEHDI
TURNOVER by EL MARDI,MEHDI
SUB OUT by EL MARDI,MEHDI
SUB IN by SAMORE,KELTON

STEAL by PAULSEN,ZACK
TURNOVER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
GOOD 3PTR by PAULSEN,ZACK
ASSIST by CAVELL,HARRY

FOUL by SIDHU,BIJON



TURNOVER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by WEST,KEN

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by BECVAR, TERRENCE

REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ALLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BECVAR, TERRENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AVERA,BEN
MISS 3PTR by AVERA,BEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by AVERA,BEN

SUB OUT by BECVAR,TERRENCE
SUB OUT by GRAY,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB IN by KLEPPE,NATE

SUB IN by FRENCH,SASHA

SUB IN by ARY-TURNER, TREVON

GOOD JUMPER by WEST,KEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEST,KEN

GOOD DUNK by WEST,KEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLEPPE,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEST,KEN
REBOUND OFF by KLEPPE,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by KLEPPE,NATE(in the paint)

FOUL by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB IN by AVERA,BEN

REBOUND DEF by WEST,KEN

SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
SUB IN by GRAY,HAYDEN

17-16
20-16

22-16

22-18

22-19

22-21

22-23
24-23

24-25

Vi
V 4

V 6

V 4

V3

Vi

H1
Vi

H1

MISS 3PTR by CAVELL,HARRY

GOOD 3PTR by SIDHU,BIJON
ASSIST by PAULSEN,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
GOOD JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIDHU,BIJON
SUB OUT by SAMORE,KELTON
SUB IN by KHAN,SHARIF

SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAW

FOUL by CAVELL,HARRY

SUB OUT by PAULSEN,ZACK

SUB IN by MEDJO,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by MEDJO,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
TURNOVER by MEDJO,JACOB

FOUL by MEDJO,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by MEDJO,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MEDJO,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MEDJO,JACOB
SUB IN by EL MARDI,MEHDI
MISS FT by EL MARDI,MEHDI

FOUL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

SUB OUT by KHAN,SHARIF



MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB OUT by AVERA,BEN
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

SUB OUT by FRENCH,SASHA
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
MISS FT by KLEPPE,NATE

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB IN by AVERA,BEN

FOUL by GRAY,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by AVERA,BEN

SUB OUT by GRAY,HAYDEN
SUB IN by BECVAR,TERRENCE
SUB IN by WAIKLE,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by KLEPPE,NATE
TURNOVER by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

FOUL by WAIKLE,DILLON

GOOD LAYUP by KLEPPE,NATE(in the paint)

ASSIST by BECVAR,TERRENCE

FOUL by WAIKLE,DILLON

TURNOVER by BECVAR,TERRENCE

03:33
03:33
03:33
03:21
03:21
03:21

03:08
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35

02:35
02:35
02:20

02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20

02:06
01:39

01:29
01:29
01:29
01:02

00:53
00:53
00:53
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:23
00:00

27-25 V2
29-25 V4
30-25 V5
31-25 V&6
31-27 V4
32-27 V5
33-27 V6
35-27 V8

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAW
SUB IN by PAULSEN,ZACK
SUB IN by SIDHU,BIJON

REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
GOOD 3PTR by SIDHU,BIJON
FOUL by SIDHU,BIJON

REBOUND DEF by EL MARDI,MEHDI

GOOD LAYUP by EL MARDI,MEHDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

SUB OUT by SIDHU,BIJON
SUB IN by KHAN,SHARIF
MISS FT by EL MARDI,MEHDI

MISS JUMPER by CAVELL,HARRY
REBOUND OFF by EL MARDI,MEHDI

GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PAULSEN,ZACK
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAW

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW
SUB OUT by KHAN,SHARIF
SUB IN by PAULSEN,ZACK
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW

GOOD LAYUP by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,SHAW

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Azusa Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle Pacific

SUB OUT by BECVAR,TERRENCE 20:00

SUB OUT by WAIKLE,DILLON 20:00

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,ALLAN 20:00

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 20:00

SUB IN by FRENCH,SASHA 20:00

SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by EL MARDI,MEHDI
20:00 SUB IN by SAMORE,KELTON
19:33 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHAW

REBOUND DEF by ARY-TURNER,TREVON -

FOUL by FRENCH,SASHA 19:16

19:02 37-27 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SAMORE,KELTON(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by WEST,KEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

STEAL by WEST,KEN
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,KEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,SASHA
MISS LAYUP by ARY-TURNER,TREVON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY (in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRENCH,SASHA

SUB IN by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

MISS 3PTR by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ALLAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
FOUL by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB OUT by KLEPPE,NATE

SUB OUT by WEST,KEN

SUB IN by GRAY,HAYDEN

SUB IN by WAIKLE,DILLON

SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,HAYDEN
FOUL by WAIKLE,DILLON
TURNOVER by WAIKLE,DILLON

TURNOVER by ARY-TURNER,TREVON

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,HAYDEN

FOUL by GRAY,HAYDEN

FOUL by WAIKLE,DILLON

SUB OUT by WAIKLE,DILLON
SUB IN by AVERA,BEN

18:41
18:26
18:26
18:20
18:01

17:56

17:39

17:22

17:11

16:52
16:50
16:50
16:42
16:42
16:33

16:11
16:08
15:52
15:37

15:17
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:57
14:49
14:38
14:38
14:20
14:06
14:06
14:00
13:37
13:20
13:07
13:06
13:06
13:06

37-29 V8
37-31 V6
39-31 V8
41-31 V10
41-33 V8
44-33 V11
44-36 V8
46-36 V 10
48-36 V 12

ASSIST by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

TURNOVER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

MISS LAYUP by CAVELL,HARRY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAVELL,HARRY

MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,ZACK

REBOUND OFF by SAMORE,KELTON

MISS JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

REBOUND DEF by CAVELL,HARRY
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAMORE,KELTON

STEAL by PAULSEN,ZACK
GOOD DUNK by CAVELL,HARRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

FOUL by PAULSEN,ZACK

GOOD 3PTR by CAVELL,HARRY
ASSIST by PAULSEN,ZACK

SUB OUT by PAULSEN,ZACK
SUB OUT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
SUB OUT by SAMORE,KELTON
SUB IN by KHAN,SHARIF

SUB IN by SIDHU,BIJON

SUB IN by EL MARDI,MEHDI
MISS 3PTR by SIDHU,BIJON

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)

STEAL by CAVELL,HARRY
GOOD LAYUP by CAVELL,HARRY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EL MARDI,MEHDI

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHAW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



TURNOVER by GRAY,HAYDEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,HAYDEN

REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

MISS LAYUP by GRAY,HAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

FOUL by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by AVERA,BEN

SUB IN by WEST,KEN

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BECVAR,TERRENCE

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

STEAL by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

MISS FT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BECVAR,TERRENCE

SUB OUT by BECVAR,TERRENCE
SUB IN by ARY-TURNER, TREVON

GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
FOUL by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

13:02 50-36 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by KHAN,SHARIF(in the paint)

12:45
12:45
12:45
12:20
12:08
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:41

11:32
11:28
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:02
10:50
10:50
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:36
10:36
10:24
10:24
10:24
10:15
09:59
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:21

52-36

52-37

54-37

54-38
54-39

V 16

V 15

V 17

V 16
V 15

FOUL by KHAN,SHARIF
SUB OUT by CAVELL,HARRY
SUB IN by PAULSEN,ZACK

GOOD LAYUP by EL MARDI,MEHDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,SHAW

SUB OUT by KHAN,SHARIF
SUB OUT by EL MARDI,MEHDI
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAW
SUB IN by CAVELL,HARRY

SUB IN by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
SUB IN by MEDJO,JACOB

FOUL by SIDHU,BIJON

SUB OUT by SIDHU,BIJON

SUB IN by KHAN,SHARIF

REBOUND DEF by KHAN,SHARIF

MISS FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

FOUL by PAULSEN,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by CAVELL,HARRY
TURNOVER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

FOUL by KHAN,SHARIF

SUB OUT by KHAN,SHARIF
SUB OUT by MEDJO,JACOB
SUB IN by SIDHU,BIJON
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAW

FOUL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
TURNOVER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

SUB OUT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

SUB IN by KHAN,SHARIF

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CAVELL,HARRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,SHAW

FOUL by KHAN,SHARIF

SUB OUT by KHAN,SHARIF
SUB IN by SAMORE,KELTON



TURNOVER by GRAY,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

MISS 3PTR by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ALLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEST,KEN

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,HAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,KEN
ASSIST by GRAY,HAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
SUB IN by KLEPPE,NATE

MISS LAYUP by ARY-TURNER,TREVON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KLEPPE,NATE

FOUL by KLEPPE,NATE

TURNOVER by KLEPPE,NATE

STEAL by GRAY,HAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,HAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

SUB OUT by GRAY,HAYDEN

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
MISS FT by MCBRIDE,ALLAN

REBOUND DEF by WEST,KEN
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,KEN
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
ASSIST by ARY-TURNER,TREVON

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY

BLOCK by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY (in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEST,KEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MCBRIDE,ALLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by KLEPPE,NATE
SUB IN by GRAY,HAYDEN

09:21
09:21
09:11
08:42

08:21

08:11

07:44

07:36
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:07
06:51
06:29
06:29
06:17
06:17
06:11

05:58
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56

05:28

05:15

04:46

04:30
04:02
03:49
03:37
03:37
03:07
02:46
02:16
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08

55-39

55-41

55-44

57-44

57-45

57-48

59-48

59-51

59-53
61-53

62-53

V 16

V 14

V1l

V 13

V12

V9

V1l

V 8

V 6
V 8

V9

MISS FT by SAMORE,KELTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAMORE,KELTON

MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,ZACK

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIDHU,BIJON

SUB OUT by SAMORE,KELTON

SUB IN by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

SUB IN by EL MARDI,MEHDI

GOOD JUMPER by EL MARDI,MEHDI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CAVELL,HARRY

REBOUND DEF by CAVELL,HARRY

MISS JUMPER by EL MARDI,MEHDI(in the paint)

FOUL by EL MARDI,MEHDI

REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,ZACK
MISS LAYUP by EL MARDI,MEHDI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EL MARDI,MEHDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,SHAW

REBOUND DEF by CAVELL,HARRY
MISS JUMPER by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

GOOD LAYUP by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAVELL,HARRY

GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(fastbreak)



02:08 SUB OUT by EL MARDI,MEHDI

02:08 SUB IN by SIDHU,BIJON
02:08 63-53 V 10 GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVELL,HARRY
FOUL by GRAY,HAYDEN 01:27
01:27 64-53 V 11 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW
01:27 65-53 V 12 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 01:20 65-56 V9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:18
FOUL by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 01:14
01:14 66-56 V 10 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW
01:14 MISS FT by ANDERSON,SHAW
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ALLAN --
01:08 FOUL by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,ALLAN(fastbreak) 01:08 66-57 V9
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,ALLAN(fastbreak) 01:08 66-58 V 8
SUB OUT by WEST,KEN 01:08
SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 01:08
01:08 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,SHAW
01:04 FOUL by CAVELL,HARRY
SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 01:04
SUB IN by WEST,KEN 01:04
GOOD FT by WEST,KEN(fastbreak) 01:04 66-59 V7
GOOD FT by WEST,KEN(fastbreak) 01:04 66-60 V6
SUB OUT by WEST,KEN 01:04
SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 01:04
FOUL by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 01:01
01:01 67-60 V7 GOOD FT by CAVELL,HARRY
SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 01:01
SUB IN by WEST,KEN 01:01
01:01 68-60 V8 GOOD FT by CAVELL,HARRY
01:01 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAW
01:01 SUB IN by KHAN,SHARIF
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY(in the paint) 00:51 68-62 V6
FOUL by MCBRIDE,ALLAN 00:42

00:42 69-62 V7 GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
00:42 70-62 V8 GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,ZACK
FOUL by WEST,KEN 00:38
00:38 71-62 V9 GOOD FT by PAULSEN,ZACK
00:38 72-62 V 10 GOOD FT by PAULSEN,ZACK

00:30 FOUL by CAVELL,HARRY
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 00:30 72-63 V9
00:30 SUB OUT by KHAN,SHARIF
00:30 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAW
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 00:30 72-64 V8
SUB OUT by WEST,KEN 00:30
SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 00:30
FOUL by GRAY,HAYDEN 00:29
SUB OUT by GRAY,HAYDEN 00:29
SUB IN by WEST,KEN 00:29
00:29 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAW
00:29 SUB IN by KHAN,SHARIF

00:29 73-64 V9 GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
00:29 74-64 V 10 GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

FOUL by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 00:21
SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN 00:21
SUB IN by BECVAR,TERRENCE 00:21
00:21 MISS FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:21 75-64 V 11 GOOD FT by MOFFITT,DIVANT'E
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY(in the paint) 00:20 75-66 V9
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,MCKELARY 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



